the Audit Committee and approval of the Board of Directors, 
the consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded for cancellation of the balance space booking 
arrangement and for refund of the outstanding space booking 
advance amounting to Rs. 35,26,15,047/- (Rupees Thirty-Five 
Crore Twenty-Six Lakh Fifteen Thousand Forty-Seven only) 
from Eterna Living Private Limited (formerly Ansal Landmark 
(Karnal) Township Private Limited), a related party. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the refund shall be effected within 
such period as may be finalised by the Board of Directors 
of the Company, but not exceeding six (6) months from the

[...]

Against the aforesaid advances, certain flats, developed plots 
and other properties aggregating to Rs. 14,67,59,792/- have been 
allotted and adjusted from time to time. After giving effect to 
all such allotments and adjustments, an amount of Rs. 
35,26,15,047/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Crore Twenty-Six Lakh Fifteen 
Thousand Forty-Seven only) remains outstanding as space booking 
advance. 

Reason for Proposed Refund 

ELPL has informed the Company about the current status of the 
project, including expiry of certain licences and approvals, 
pending renewals, and regulatory constraints impacting the